# RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,

Complainant,

Vs.

PCB No. 06-78

(Enforcement – Air, water)

NORTH AMERICAN LIGHTING, INC., a

Michigan corporation,

Respondent.

#### **NOTICE OF FILING**

**TO:** Thomas Davis

Office of the Attorney General Environmental Bureau

500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706

Raymond Callery
Office of the Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
500 South Second Street
Springfield, IL 62706

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that on Monday, December 12, 2005, Jeryl L. Olson filed an Appearance in the above-captioned matter, a copy of which is attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

NORTH AMERICAN LIGHTING, INC., a Michigan corporation

One of its attorney

James L. Curtis Jeryl L. Olson SEYFARTH SHAW LLP 55 East Monroe, Suite 4200 Chicago, Illinois 60603 (312) 346-8000



### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

DEC 1 2 2005

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	) STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
Complainant,	
vs.	) PCB No. 06-78
	) (Enforcement – Air, water)
NORTH AMERICAN LIGHTING, INC., a	)
Michigan corporation,	)
	)
Respondent.	)

## **APPEARANCE**

I hereby file my appearance in this proceeding, on behalf of North American Lighting, Inc.

Jeryl L. Olson

James L. Curtis Jeryl L. Olson

SEYFARTH SHAW LLP

55 East Monroe Street, Suite 4200

(312) 346-8000 (telephone)

(312) 269-8989 (facsimile)

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned attorney certifies that she caused a copy of the foregoing Appearance to be served by facsimile and United States mail on this 12th day of December, 2005 on the following:

Thomas Davis
Office of the Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
500 South Second Street
Springfield, IL 62706

Raymond Callery Office of the Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706

And by United States mail on the following:

Carol Webb, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794

Lindsay A. Wolter